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PART - A
Answer all questions in one or two sentences éach.
1. Henry the navigator
2. Humanism
3. Erasmus
4.  Selling Indulgences

5. Ignatius Loyola

6. Copernicus

™

Bill of Rights 1689

P.T.O.



8.

9.

10.

The stamp Act
San Martin

Class struggle

(10 x 1 = 10 Marks)

PART - B

Answer any eight from the following not exceeding one paragraph.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17:

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Colorious Revolution
Mercantilism

Commercial Revolution
Calvinisrﬁ

Storming of the Bastille

Impact of Colonialism

Bosten tea party

Tennis court Oath

Venezuelan war of Independence
Paris commune

United states declaratibn of Independence

Democratic Socialism

(8 x 2 =16 Marks)
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PART - C

Answer any six of the following.
23. What are the factors responsible for the rise of modern world?
24. Explain commercial revolution and its consequences.
25. Briefly review the growth of renaissance science.
26. Analyse the role of printing press in spreading modern ideas.
27. What are the causes of Reformation in Europe?
28. Examine civil war in England.
29. Describe Latin American wars of Independance.
30. How did the scientific revolution help to bring about the Industrial revolution?
31. Discuss the role of Karl Marx in the history of Soéialist movement.
(6 x 4 = 24 Marks)
B PART - D

(Long Essay)
Answer any two of the following.
32. Examine geographical discoveries during renaissance period.
33. Explain causes and consequences of the French revolution.
34. How colohialism led to scramble for Africa? |

'35. Describe the emergence of socialist ideas and its impact on modern world

(2x15=30 Marks)



